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Ordered. That the Secretary issue to James Blake the sum of six

dollars in Script for gravelling Illinois Street opposite Block Ho 96

in pt.

And the Council adjourned until tomorrow 2o ! clock P. M«

Attest
Jas. G. Jordan Geo. A. Chapman

Secretary President City Council.

Council Chamber
Indianapolis, April 25, 1849

The Council met pursuant to adjournment. The President being
absent on account of Sickness, It. Tutewiler was called to the
chair. Present Messrs. Brandt, King, Eaglesfield, Sibert, & Mayhew,
councilmen.

The Treasurer presented a report showing the condition of the
Treasury up to this date which with accompanying vouchers was ex-

amined and approved.
•

'i

Mr. Mayhew -from the committee appointed to make Settlement with
the Treasurer presented the following Statements which was read,

concurred in, and ordered to be placed upon the records, viz.

ho . 1

.

A Statement showing the collections of Taxes by the Treasurer
of Indianapolis for the year 1848 - 9.
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Amount of Tax List
Assessed by the Treasurer

Total Charge

I

—'—r—*~~i
|

Genl Tax j School Tax JRoad Tax I Total Tax
l$3, 221, 86 $2,045.49 1-634.00 $5,901.35

266.38
\

171.49 | 50.00 487.87
3,488.24 ! 2,216.98

[
684700

\
6,389.22

1—

Amount of Illegal
Assessments . 157.41

Amount returned Delinquent)! 317.42
Total Illegal & Delinou-

'

ent

Amount collected

74.21

48.80

123.01

74.00

246^00

320.00

305.62
612.22

917.84i OiU.UU

$3,013.41 !
§2,093.97 |$364.00 $5,471.38

April 25, 1849 James H. Kennedy, Treasr.

The above Statement examined by the Committee and found correct April 2o/49
R. llayhew Cornielius King Henry Tutewiler, Committee.

NO. 2

Exhibiting Settlement with Jas II. Kennedy Treasr. April 25, 1849.

Dr. Cr.

I

To cash of Greer late Treasr.

School Fund
Hospital Fund
Genl Fund

To Amt.recd. Genl Tax 1848.
" " " School Tax 1848.
" " " Delinqt.Tax 1847,

Genl.
" " " Delinqt.Tax 1847,

School
Hospital 1848

Road Tax
Gravelling, Streets
."arket nouses
Exhibitions

Cost of Tax Sales

tt II tl

II 11 tt

II tt II

tt II It

II

It

It

II

II

II

, 2014.32
160.00
3.19

3013.41
2093.97

32.62

By Orders redeemed
on ace. of Genl School,
hospital, & Road funds
Interest paid on Orders
Script Certificates re-

deemed
April 25, 1849
Cash in Treasury viz:

School Fund 41980.66

5250.94
57.83

444.17

31.89 Hospital " 18.66
3.19 Road " 122.34

364.00 General " 84.53 2206.19

3.71
67.50 .

r
'

:

:7959.13

130.00
41.33

(;7959.13

James H. Kennedy, Treasr.

The above Statement by the Committee and found Satisfactory,

R. Mayhew )

II. Tutewiler ( Com.

Cornelius King)





On motion the Council adjourned until Monday April 30, 1849 at

8 o'clock A.M.
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Attest
Jas. G. Jordan

Secretary
Henry Tutewiler
President, pro tern.

Council Chamber April 30, 1849

Council net pursuant to adjournment. President Absent.

Mr. Tutewiler in the chair. ' present Messrs Brandt, King, Eagles-
field, Mayhew & Sibert.

The Treasurer submitted a report of receipts and expenditures
since the 25th inst, which was read and concurred in.

;

;l
r
iiS

Mr. Joseph Litxle from a comn ittee appointed b. the New fire
Company to wait upon the Council and request a delivery of the

Engine "Good Intent" before the purchase of a New Engine or con-
templated under uhe order of the Council of April 2, 1849. Whereupon:

On Motion by Mr. I.Iayhew.

r^esolved. That the Engine "Good Intent", be now delivered to the
comoanv to be disposed of according to the aforesaid Order.

I

ii

The Street Commissioner presented the following report:

Indianapolis Apl. 30 1849

To the City Council
The commissioner of Streets makes the following report of

expenditures upon the Streets, Bridges etc to this date

152. martin Collins as per act. filed
163. Patrick Griffen
164. Timothy Griffin
144. A. Bruchen
145. Jno Barrimore
146. C. Youngeman
307. Jas Conwell
189. Thos. McElroy
153. David Eller
156. Geo W Sloan
187. Jas. Loucks
154. Hiram S. Lewis

No. 1
it

2
ti z

n 4
ti

ii

6
ii

7
ii

8
ii

9
ii 10
1! 11
11 12

§5.25
4.50
2.00
16.00
1.50

16.00
5.00
4.50
7.00

51.75
12.00
2.00

';. 127.50

Finding it necessary to have an assistant in the discharge of
my various duties I procurred the Services of Dr. Saule whose
act. No. 13 is herewith filed.

Act. No. 14 is respectfully submitted to the consideration of
the Council.

John Bishop Marshal & Com. of Streets


