- - 13

Ordered. That the Secretary issue to James Blake the sum of six dollars in Script for gravelling Illinois Street opposite Block No 96 in pt.

And the Council adjourned until tomorrow 20'clock P. M.

Attest

Jas. G. Jordan Secretary Geo. A. Chapman President City Council.

Council Chamber Indianapolis, April 25, 1849

The Council met pursuant to adjournment. The President being absent on account of Sickness, Mr. Tutewiler was called to the chair. Present Messrs. Brandt, King, Eaglesfield, Sibert, & Mayhew, councilmen.

The Treasurer presented a report showing the condition of the Treasury up to this date which with accompanying vouchers was examined and approved.

Mr. Mayhew from the committee appointed to make Settlement with the Treasurer presented the following Statements which was read, concurred in, and ordered to be placed upon the records. viz.

No. 1.

A Statement showing the collections of Taxes by the Treasurer of Indianapolis for the year 1848 - 9.

Amount of Tax List Assessed by the Treasurer Total Charge	Genl Tax \$3,221.86 266.38 3,488.24	School Tax \$2,045.49 171.49 2,216.98	Road Tax \$634.00 50.00 684.00	Total Tax \$5,901.35 487.87 6,389.22		
Amount of Illegal Assessments Amount returned Delinquent	157.41 317.42	74.21 48.80	74.00 246.00	305.62 612.22		
Total Illegal & Delingu- ent Amount collected	474.83 \$3,013.41	123.01	320.00 \$364.00	917.84 \$5,471.38		

April 25, 1849

James H. Kennedy, Treasr.

The above Statement examined by the Committee and found correct April 25/49 R. Mayhew Cornielius King Henry Tutewiler, Committee.

NO. 2
Exhibiting Settlement with Jas H. Kennedy Treasr. April 25, 1849.

D:	r.					Cr.
*******		Marrie L'ALLOS	and reddy alloweds alloweds were called the continuous section of the	residente rigiori risidamentilo con alden estilo en aldente differit (1886 escala		TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC
То	cash	ı of	Greer late Treasr.		By Orders redeemed	
-			Fund	2014.32	on atc. of Genl School,	
	Hospital Fund			160.00	Hospital, & Road funds	5250.94
	Genl Fund		3.19	Interest paid on Orders	57.83	
Tο			d. Genl Tax 1848.		Script Certificates re-	
11		11		2093.97	deemed	444.17
11	11	11	Delingt.Tax 1847,		April 25, 1849	
			Genl.	32.62	Cash in Treasury viz:	
11	11	11	Delingt.Tax 1847,		School Fund \$1980.66	
			School	31.89	Hospital " 18.66	
11	11	11	Hospital 1848	3.19	Road " 122.34	
11	11		Road Tax		General " 84.53	2206.19
11	11	11	Gravelling Streets	3.71		
11	11	11	Market Houses	67.50		\$7959.13
11	11	11	Exhibitions	130.00		4
11.	11	11	Cost of Tax Sales	41.33		
			(production and the second		
				\$7959.13		

James H. Kennedy, Treasr.

The above Statement by the Committee and found Satisfactory.

R. Mayhew)
H. Tutewiler (Com.
Cornelius King)

 On motion the Council adjourned until Monday April 30, 1849 at 8 o'clock A.M.

Attest

Jas. G. Jordan Secretary Henry Tutewiler
President, pro tem.

Council Chamber April 30, 1849

Council met pursuant to adjournment. President Absent. Mr. Tutewiler in the chair. Present Messrs Brandt, King, Eaglesfield, Mayhew & Sibert.

The Treasurer submitted a report of receipts and expenditures since the 25th inst, which was read and concurred in.

Mr. Joseph Little from a committee appointed b the New fire Company to wait upon the Council and request a delivery of the Engine "Good Intent" before the purchase of a New Engine or contemplated under the order of the Council of April 2, 1849. Whereupon: On Motion by Mr. Mayhew.

Resolved. That the Engine "Good Intent", be now delivered to the company to be disposed of according to the aforesaid Order.

The Street Commissioner presented the following report:

Indianapolis Apl. 30 1849

To the City Council

The commissioner of Streets makes the following report of expenditures upon the Streets, Bridges etc to this date

152.	Martin Collins	as	per	act.	filed	No.	1	45.25
163.	Patrick Griffen	11	11	11	11	13	2	4.50
164.	Timothy Griffin	11	11	11	11	11	3	2.00
144.	A. Bruchen	11	11	11	11	11	4	16.00
145.	Jno Barrimore	13	11	11	11	11	5	1.50
146.	C. Youngeman	11	11	11	11	11	6	16.00
307.	Jas Conwell	14	11	11	14	11	7	5.00
189.	Thos. McElroy	11	11	11	11	11	8	4.50
153.	David Eller	11	- 11	11	15	11	9	7.00
156.	Geo W Sloan	11	11	11	11	11	10	51.75
187.	Jas. Loucks	11	11	11	11	11	11	12,00
154.	Hiram S. Lewis	11	11	11	11	11	12	2.00
								\$ 127.50

Finding it necessary to have an assistant in the discharge of my various duties I procurred the Services of Dr. Saule whose act. No. 13 is herewith filed.

Act. No. 14 is respectfully submitted to the consideration of the Council.